
ROOMS AVAILABLE -  2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 9,734 8,792 9,734 9,734 8,792 9,734 9,734                  9,734                  9,420                    9,734 9,420 9,734 114,296                          

Total Manzini 28,923 26,286 28,761 29,171 26,534 29,009 28,706                28,706                27,685                  28,024 27,550 28,470 337,825                          

Total Mbabane 12,354 11,032 12,309 12,354 11,143 12,309 12,292                12,292                11,888                  12,292 11,632 12,154 144,051                          

Total Rest of Eswatini 22,788 20,826 22,707 22,788 20,826 22,707 21,517                21,331                21,495                  21,478 20,523 21,478 260,464                          

Grand Total 73,799 66,936 73,511 74,047 67,295 73,759 72,249 72,063 70,488 71,528 69,125 71,836 856,636                          

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14 Column15

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - 2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 3,939 4,163 4,830 4,797 5,476 4,832 5,075 5,984 6,007 5,931 6,239 4,933 62,206

Total Manzini 3,673 4,430 6,875 4,325 5,694 5,739 6,169 6,342 6,014 5,592 6,302 5,166 66,321

Total Mbabane 3,247 3,522 4,565 3,762 3,988 3,545 4,701 5,237 5,038 5,031 5,555 4,210 52,401

Total Rest of Eswatini 6,066 10,078 14,036 8,018 7,477 8,699 10,653 11,625 10,665 11,286 11,952 10,420 120,975

Grand Total 16,925 22,193 30,306 20,902 22,635 22,815 26,598 29,188 27,724 27,840 30,048 24,729 301,903

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE -  2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 19,809 17,892 19,809 19,809 17,892 19,809 19,809                19,809                19,170                  19,809 19,170 19,809 232,596

Total Manzini 51,615 46,684 51,243 52,080 47,179 51,708 51,057                51,057                49,200                  49,817 49,022 50,716 601,378

Total Mbabane 23,576 21,168 23,471 23,576 21,390 23,471 23,731                23,731                22,936                  23,731 22,484 23,316 276,581

Total Rest of Eswatini 49,026 44,907 48,840 49,026 44,907 48,840 47,228                46,856                46,592                  46,357 44,331 46,357 563,267

Grand Total 144,026 130,651 143,363 144,491 131,368 143,828 141,825 141,453 137,898 139,714 135,007 140,198 1,673,822

Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14 Column15 Column16 Column17 Column18 Column19 Column20 Column21

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 5,421 5,087 5,873 6,145                  6,909                 6,134                   6,736 7,763 8,034 7,311 7,934 6,894 80,241

Total Manzini 4,160 5,033 8,040 5,264                  6,561                 6,821                   6,548 6,814 6,879 6,699 7,413 5,669 75,901

Total Mbabane 3,991 4,142 5,580 4,474                  4,742                 5,766                   6,511 7,340 7,126 21,561 7,380 5,782 84,395

Total Rest of Eswatini 10,276 15,455 25,907 14,216                16,943               16,214                 24,121 22,761 18,058 21,256 23,327 23,927 232,461

Grand Total 23,848 29,717 45,400 30,099 35,155 34,935 43,916 44,678 40,097 56,827 46,054 42,272 472,998

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 2,392 2,113 2,328 2,430 2,390 1,783 2,539 2,320 2,923 2,569 2,669 2,337 28,793

Total Manzini 2,441 2,371 3,757 2,314 2,944 3,478 3,326 3,134 3,279 3,007 2,961 3,062 36,074

Total Mbabane 828 828 1,232 1,009 1,796 1,265 1,233 1,276 1,488 1,696 1,894 1,252 15,797

Total Rest of Eswatini 3,439 4,458 6,949 3,929 3,822 4,338 6,727 5,536 4,386 6,541 6,545 6,254 62,924

Grand Total 9,100 9,770 14,266 9,682 10,952 10,864 13,825 12,266 12,076 13,813 14,069 12,905 143,588

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14



NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS -  2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 2,864 2,752 3,326 3,570 4,333 4,151 4,114                  5,214                  5,072                    4,710 5,212 4,401 49,719

Total Manzini 927 1,390 1,867 2,046 2,383 1,890 2,091                  2,110                  2,867                    2,168 2,544 1,647 23,930

Total Mbabane 2,391 1,681 2,532 2,517 2,713 3,360 3,835                  3,257                  3,480                    3,040 3,163 2,579 34,548

Total Rest of Eswatini 2,578 2,617 3,673 3,080 2,351 2,765 5,496                  4,612                  3,944                    4,747 3,698 3,712 43,273

Grand Total 8,760 8,440 11,398 11,213 11,780 12,166 15,536 15,193 15,363 14,665 14,617 12,339 151,470

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 5,256 4,865 5,654 6,000 6,723 5,934 6,653 7,534 7,995 7,279 7,881 6,738 78,512

Total Manzini 3,368 3,761 5,624 4,360 5,327 5,368 5,417 5,244 6,146 5,175 5,505 4,709 60,004

Total Mbabane 3,219 2,509 3,764 3,526 4,509 4,625 5,068 4,533 4,968 4,736 5,057 3,831 50,345

Total Rest of Eswatini 6,017 7,075 10,622 7,009 6,173 7,103 12,223 10,148 8,330 11,288 10,243 9,966 106,197

Grand Total 17,860 18,210 25,664 20,895 22,732 23,030 29,361 27,459 27,439 28,478 28,686 25,244 295,058

Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 Column11 Column12 Column13 Column14

TOTAL BILL - 2023

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 7,632,341.42         8,599,603.87     9,412,787.36      6,289,888.29      12,417,503.89   9,877,081.87       11,920,032.72    12,476,589.55    14,141,934.72 13,124,062.80    13,650,931.92    15,687,929.12      135,230,687.53              

Total Manzini 4,378,059.49         5,338,497.35     10,616,337.30    6,113,945.88      8,755,488.87     7,364,652.04       8,617,876.89      8,879,164.06      9,117,171.85        7,543,644.14      9,020,105.41      8,059,918.42        93,804,861.70                

Total Mbabane 4,288,690.90         5,650,813.04     6,891,402.94      4,802,487.95      5,977,580.02     6,217,896.47       6,934,957.37      9,165,090.77      7,360,460.90        7,339,294.96      8,117,823.38      6,021,838.04        78,768,336.74                

Total Rest of Eswatini 6,963,259.35         20,659,498.25   13,956,885.06    8,892,297.44      8,635,779.57     10,669,411.45     13,030,502.62    11,416,019.81    9,858,061.39        8,889,504.57      11,665,597.14    12,705,113.95      137,341,930.60              

Grand Total 23,262,351.16       40,248,412.51   40,877,412.66    26,098,619.56    35,786,352.35   34,129,041.83     40,503,369.60    41,936,864.19    40,477,628.86      36,896,506.47    42,454,457.85    42,474,799.53      445,145,816.57              

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

Ezulwini = 1685.31

Manzini = 1235.88

Mbabane = 933.33

Rest of Eswatini = 590.82

                     Total                     = 941.12

Ezulwini 1.022022 = 1

Manzini 1.264932 = 1

Mbabane 1.676333 = 2

Rest of Eswatini 2.188960 = 2

                     Total                     1.538062 = 2

Ezulwini 34.50%           = 34.50%

Manzini 12.62%           = 12.62%

Mbabane 30.51%           = 30.51%

Rest of Eswatini 41.27%           = 41.27%

                     Total                       28.26%           = 28.26%

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) -  2023

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]



4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

Ezulwini 54.43%           = 54.43%

Manzini 19.63%           = 19.63%

Mbabane 36.38%           = 36.38%

Rest of Eswatini 46.45%           = 46.45%

                     Total                       35.24%           = 35.24%

Month Total Bill Accommodation Restuarant TransportEntertainment / other

January 23,262,351.16 12,971,312.98 9,243,596.04 19,563.70 1,027,878.44

February 40,248,412.51 27,224,970.77 11,121,846.22 1,683.48 1,899,912.04

March 40,877,412.66 22,918,094.18 15,719,028.53 6,099.82 2,234,190.13

April 26,098,619.56 14,487,171.39   10,446,858.69    8,882.52 1,155,706.96     

May 35,786,352.35 20,249,049.53   13,082,188.35    3,840.70 2,451,273.77     

June 34,129,041.83 19,186,916.52   13,126,796.69    6,274.43 1,809,054.19     

July 40,503,369.60 26,019,602.02   12,390,024.80    24,380.09           2,069,362.69     

August 41,936,864.19 26,751,755.92   13,273,057.77    271,387.84         1,640,662.66     

September 40,477,628.86 26,076,513.49   12,125,811.55    191,380.79         2,083,923.03     

October 36,896,506.47 22,257,704.73 12,165,763.20 211,821.32 2,261,217.22

November 42,454,457.85 25,862,762.03 13,534,971.54 231,574.91 2,825,149.37

December 42,474,799.53 21,723,723.35 13,565,595.65 172,022.80 7,013,457.73

Grand Total 445,145,816.57 265,729,576.91 149,795,539.03 1,148,912.40 28,471,788.23

Source: Central Statistical Office

BREAKDOWN OF THE YEAR 2023  TOTAL BILL / RECIEPTS 


